503791450 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3838097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER M. STENBOCK	04/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STENBOCK ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	9680 S. GRIBBLE ROAD
City:	CANBY
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8447512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46-1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-04-20_46-1002_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-04-20_46-1002_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503791450 REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0413

Attorney Docket: 46-1002

Agreement

Assignment/Confirmation of Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights:

WHEREAS, Roger M. Stenbock, individually, residing at 9680 S. Gribble Road, in the city of Canby, in the state of Oregon, in the country of the United States of America, previously or currently owns an invention of a <u>Process For Generating Computer Flight Plans On The Internet</u>, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 10, 2009, under Serial No. 12/615,265, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,447,512 on May 21, 2013 (hereinafter "Patent").

WHEREAS, Stenbock Enterprises LLC, an Oregon Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), located at 9680 S. Gribble Road, in the city of Canby, in the state of Oregon, in the country of the United States of America, is desirous of confirming that he has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Roger M. Stenbock by these presents did sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention and said Patent.

FURTHER, it is hereby authorized and requested, as appropriate the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this transfer of ownership of said invention and said Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Patent.

I hereunto set my hand this	/ <u>/</u> day of <u>APR/L</u> 2016.
	Roger M. Sienbock
	BY: ROBER M. Steebole
	Roser M. Stenbock

The terms and conditions of this Agreement are accepted by Stenbock Enterprises LLC, company.

Stenbock Enterprises LLC

Roger M. Stenbock

PATENT REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 04/20/2016